

HB0306/803494/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 306

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “liquor” insert “in the inventory of the dispensary”; and strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 6 down through “dispensary;” in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, after “(i)” insert “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED FOR IN SUBSECTION (E) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”.

On page 3, in line 9, after “MAY” insert “SELL ANY PRODUCT IN THE DISPENSARY’S INVENTORY FOR THE PURPOSE OF”; in line 10, strike “HOLD” and substitute “HOLDING”; in line 12, strike “SERVE” and substitute “SERVING”; strike beginning with “THAT” in line 12 down through “DISPENSARY” in line 13; and in line 14, strike “ALLOW” and substitute “ALLOWING”.